FEE SCHEDULE WELLS JUSTICE/MUNICIPAL COURT

See NRS 4.060 (Justice Court) & NRS 5.073 (Municipal Court)

MARRIAGE SOLEMNIZATION FEE	\$75.00	
SMALL CLAIMS FEES (Claims may be filed to a maximum of (\$10,000.00)		
Claim not to exceed - \$1,000.00	\$56.00*	
Claim at least \$1,000.01 - \$2,500.00	\$76.00*	
Claim at least \$2,500.01 - \$5,000.00	\$96.00*	
Claim at least \$5,000.01 - \$7,500.00	\$136.00*	
Claim at least \$7.501.00 - \$10,000.00	\$186.00*	
FORMAL CIVIL COMPLAINTS (Claims up to a maximum of \$15,00	00.00)	
Claim not to exceed \$2,500.00	\$61.00*	
Claim at least \$2,500.01- \$5,000.00	\$111.00*	
Claim at least \$5,000.01- \$10,000.00	\$186.00*	
Claim at least \$10,000.01- \$15,000.00	\$261.00*	
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL ACTIONS		
Eviction – Landlord	\$61.00*	
Eviction – Tenant	\$61.00*	
Unlawful Detainer (Foreclosure Action)	\$236.00*	
Petition to Seal Criminal Record Justice Court	\$61.00*	
Municipal Court	\$50.00	
All other civil actions	\$61.00*	
ANSWERS AND APPEARANCES		
Filing an Answer in any civil action	\$61.00*	
For every additional defendant appearing separately	\$36.00*	
(No fee is assessed to file an answer in a small claims case)	ψ20.00	
Filing of any paper in intervention	\$36.00*	
APPEALS		
Notice of Appeal or Appeal Bond	\$25.00	
Preparation and Transmittal of Transcript and Papers on Appeal	\$25.00	
Petition for Writ of Supersedeas (Stay of Judgment Pending Appeal)	\$25.00	
2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	$\psi Z J . UU$	

FEE SHEDULE CONTINUED....

MISCELLANEOUS PLEADINGS AND ORDERS Confession of Judgment or Stipulated Order of Judgment Writ of Garnishment, Execution or Attachment Writ of Restitution	\$61.00* \$25.00 \$75.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES Photo copies per page	\$0.50
Copy of CD or DVD or hearing	\$10.00
Certificate of Clerk under Seal of the Court	\$3.00
Search records or files in office, per year, per court	\$1.00
Till Tap Service Fee	\$19.00
Exemplified copy	\$28.00
BOND FEES	
Filing or processing each bail bond or property bond	\$50.00

^{*}Fees marked with a "*" include a \$1.00 population fee as required by NRS 4.065 and a \$10.00 pro bono fee as required by NRS 4.071

ELKO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE SERVICE FEES

SMALL CLAIMS

1 person to serve	\$15.00
2 people to serve	\$30.00

NOTE: In addition to the above fees, the travel rate for the Sheriff service fees is \$20.00 over 10 miles.